

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0075 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Request for Proposal Status: Passed

 File created:
 1/11/2016
 In control:
 Public Works

 On agenda:
 1/19/2016
 Final action:
 1/19/2016

Title: Storm Damage Repairs on Alderpoint Road at PM 42.65 & 42.70; Project No.: ER-4400(051) & 4400

(052); Contract No.: 206377 & 206378

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Storm Damage Repairs on Alderpoint Road.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Storm Damage Repairs on Alderpoint Road at PM 42.65 & 42.70; Project No.: ER-4400(051) & 4400 (052); Contract No.: 206377 & 206378

That the Board of Supervisors accept the completed contract, including all change orders approved by the Public Works Department, between RP Rice Construction, Inc., and Humboldt County for the storm damage repairs on Alderpoint Road; and approve the final claim for payment, as submitted by the Public Works Department to the Auditor/Controller, in the amount of \$2,131.87. This will bring the total amount paid to 100 percent of the contract.